503255741 04/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3302359

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. BALDWIN	04/08/2015
DANIEL W. O'BRIEN	04/08/2015
MARK T. MONNETT	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALLORY SONALERT PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4411 SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13841295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)423-3063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-423-2300

Email: joyce@bahretlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** WILLIAM F. BAHRET

Address Line 1: 320 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 510

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1164-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM F. BAHRET

SIGNATURE: /William F. Bahret/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503255741 REEL: 035361 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher M. Baldwin of 6867 Wilmot Lane, Avon, Indiana 46123, Daniel W. O'Brien of 8859 North Goat Hollow Road, Mooresville, Indiana 46158, and Mark T. Monnett of 505 South Lafayette Street, Cloverdale, Indiana 46120-8715, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention entitled WIRELESS TANDEM ALARM, which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/841,295, filed March 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Mallory Sonalert Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, an Indiana corporation having a principal place of business at 4411 South High School Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _81 day of April, 2015.

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hamilton

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignors, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

Daa MUUUMan Notary Public Printed: Dana M Wellman

Page 1 of 2 of Assignment

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	over of Amril 2015
WITTNESS Zasagnor s nand this d	ay or apm, 2010.
STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF Hamilton)	Daniel W. O'Brien
Assignors, to me personally known, and who e	uid County and State, personally appeared the above-named executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and ree and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
	Daa Mullelman Notary Public Printed: Dura M Wallman
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Printed: Duk M Wellman
10/29/2015	Resident of Hamlow County
WITNESS Assignor's hand this grant discountry	ay of April, 2015.
	and 1 anut
	Mark T. Monnett
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF Hamulton) SS:	
	aid County and State, personally appeared the above-named executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignors, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

My Commission Expires:

10/29/2015

Notary Public
Printed: Dina M. Wellman

Resident of Hamilton County

•

Page 2 of 2 of Assignment

PATENT REEL: 035361 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 04/08/2015